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QUESTIONS FOR THE CABINET OR CHAIR  
UNDER STANDING ORDER NO 17 

 
CITY COUNCIL MEETING – 13 NOVEMBER 2018 

 
 
QUESTION NO 1 
 
FROM: COUNCILLOR SIMON BOSHER 
 
TO REPLY: LEADER OF THE COUNCIL 

COUNCILLOR GERALD VERNON-JACKSON CBE 
 
At cabinet and portfolio meetings, all Cabinet members have the 
ability to accept, reject or amend the recommendations contained 
within a public report. 
 
Does the Leader consider it appropriate for a Cabinet Member to 
change the main body of a public report at a public meeting in order 
to remove a declaration of Interest? 
 
 
QUESTION NO 2 
 
FROM: COUNCILLOR HANNAH HOCKADAY 
 
TO REPLY: CABINET MEMBER FOR EDUCATION 

COUNCILLOR SUZY HORTON 
 
Would the Cabinet Member for education please update the council 
on the progress of the ‘Forest School’ - as initiated by the 
Conservative Administration? 
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QUESTION NO 3 

 
FROM: COUNCILLOR SCOTT PAYTER-HARRIS 
 
TO REPLY: CHAIR OF LICENSING  

COUNCILLOR DAVID FULLER 
 
Could the chair of Licensing please confirm when the next Taxi 
Licensing Policy review will be heard, with input following 
discussions and recommendations from the taxi trade? 
 
 
QUESTION NO 4 
 
FROM: COUNCILLOR TOM COLES 
 
TO REPLY: CABINET MEMBER FOR PLANNING, 

REGENERATION AND ECONOMIC DEVELOPMENT 
COUNCILLOR BEN DOWLING 

 
Can the Cabinet Member provide an update on the progress of the 
development at Tipner? 
 
 
QUESTION NO 5 
 
FROM: COUNCILLOR JUDITH SMYTH 
 
TO REPLY: CABINET MEMBER FOR ENVIRONMENT AND 

COMMUNITY SAFETY 
COUNCILLOR DAVE ASHMORE 

 
Is the Cabinet satisfied with the recent changes to rubbish collection 
in the southern part of the City and what plans are there to prevent 
uncollected rubbish bags from piling up as has happened recently? 
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QUESTION NO 6 
 
FROM: COUNCILLOR JO HOOPER 
 
TO REPLY: CABINET MEMBER FOR TRAFFIC AND 

TRANSPORTATION 
 COUNCILLOR LYNNE STAGG 
 
When were Hatherley Road and Dryden Avenue last resurfaced as 
part of the PFI programme? 
 
 
QUESTION NO 7 
 
FROM: COUNCILLOR SIMON BOSHER 
 
TO REPLY: CABINET MEMBER FOR TRAFFIC AND 

TRANSPORTATION 
 COUNCILLOR LYNNE STAGG 
 
Would the Cabinet member outline the process involved when 
determining the boundaries of a proposed resident's parking zone? 
 
 
QUESTION NO 8 
 
FROM: COUNCILLOR SCOTT PAYTER-HARRIS 
 
TO REPLY: CABINET MEMBER FOR RESOURCES 

COUNCILLOR JEANETTE SMITH 
 
Could the Cabinet member please confirm what events are being 
planned in May next year to celebrate 825 years since Richard I 
granted Portsmouth a charter? 
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QUESTION NO 9 
 
FROM: COUNCILLOR JUDITH SMYTH 
 
TO REPLY: LEADER OF THE COUNCIL 

COUNCILLOR GERALD VERNON-JACKSON 
 
Does the cabinet intend to publish its strategic intentions and 
priorities so that these can be considered in public by the Full 
council? And so that residents can hold the administration to 
account and we all know the context in which we are working for the 
current year? 
 
 
QUESTION NO 10 
 
FROM: COUNCILLOR SIMON BOSHER 
 
TO REPLY: CABINET MEMBER FOR TRAFFIC AND 

TRANSPORTATION 
 COUNCILLOR LYNNE STAGG 
 
Can the Cabinet Member advise when the pavements in Carshalton 
Avenue, Drayton were resurfaced as part of the Colas PFI contract? 
 
 
QUESTION NO 11 
 
FROM: COUNCILLOR SCOTT PAYTER-HARRIS 
 
TO REPLY: CABINET MEMBER FOR RESOURCES 

COUNCILLOR JEANETTE SMITH 
 
Would the cabinet member please update members on the progress 
made on memorials and plaques? 
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QUESTION NO 12 
 
FROM: COUNCILLOR SCOTT PAYTER-HARRIS 
 
TO REPLY: CABINET MEMBER FOR RESOURCES 

COUNCILLOR JEANETTE SMITH 
 
Have there been any investigations or research into selling BK1, the 
Lord Mayors number plate? 


